ST-2H Digital Indicator
Data Sheet
All specifications are subject to change without notice. All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
Ashcroft®, Heise®, Quick-Select™ and Trust the Shield® are trademarks of Ashcroft Inc. The following non-Ashcroft
trademarks are the property of their respective owners: 17-4 PH®, VCR®. For more information, see Ashcroft Brands & Trademarks
©2023 Ashcroft Inc. ST-2H_gauge_ds_RevD_01-24-23  heise.com | 1.800.328.8258 | Contact Us
of 91
SPECIFICATIONS

Input Receptacle:
TA4F type RTD connector
HOW TO ORDER RTD PROBES
Probes are all 4 wire RTDs with 304 Stainless steel sheath and a TA4F
electrical connector for compatibility with HM2-RT1 interface modules. They
are provided in DIN Class A accuracy.
Part No. Description
840X010-01 Pt100 (385), 0.125 diameter, 12 inch length, handle
and 5 foot coiled cable
840X010-02 Pt100 (385), 0.25 diameter,
12 inch length, handle and 5 foot coiled cable
840X010-05 Pt100 (385), 0.125 diameter,
6 inch length, handle and 5 foot coiled cable
840X010-06 Pt100 (385), 0.25 diameter, 6 inch length, handle
and 5 foot coiled cable
840X010-11 Pt100 (385), 0.125 diameter, 8 inch length, handle
and 5 foot coiled cable
840X010-03 Pt100 (385), 0.125 diameter, 12 inch length, 10 foot
straight extension lead with plug (no handle)
840X010-04 Pt100 (385), 0.25 diameter, 12 inch length, 10 foot
straight extension lead with plug (no handle)
840X010-07 Pt100 (385), 0.125 diameter, 6 inch length, 10 foot
straight extension lead with plug (no handle)
840X010-08 Pt100 (385), 0.25 diameter, 6 inch length, 10 foot
straight extension lead with plug (no handle)
828X136-01 TA4F mating connector for use with HM2-RT1
module and user supplied RTD probe
ORDERING CODE (continued)                         Example: HQS 2 C I C PSI 30 A
Pressure Range - Compound
10 - ±10 psi
V15 - ±15 psi
V30 - ±15/30 psi
V60 - ±15/60 psi
Inlet Fitting
A - 1⁄8 NPT internal A
B - 1⁄8 NPT internal with flush port
C - G-British standard thread
D - G-British standard thread with flush port
Consult factory for additional pressure units and ranges, (Note 1) Gauge pressure only and 0.1% accuracy only
ST-2H Digital Indicator
Data Sheet
All specifications are subject to change without notice. All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
Ashcroft®, Heise®  Quick-Select™ and Trust the Shield® are trademarks of Ashcroft Inc. The following non-Ashcroft
trademarks are the property of their respective owners: 17-4 PH®, VCR®. For more information, see Ashcroft Brands & Trademarks
©2023 Ashcroft Inc. ST-2H_gauge_ds_RevD_01-24-23 heise.com | 1.800.328.8258 | Contact Us
of 97
HQS-TC1 Thermocouple Temperature Modules
FEATURES
  Allows ST-2H to measure temperature with a
thermocouple
  Pre-programmed to accept 8 most common
thermocouple types
  Displays measurement for Farenheit, Celsius, Kelvin
Rankine and millivolts
  Reference junctions: automatic internal or manual
external
 PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
HQS-TC THERMOCOUPLE TEMPERATURE MODULE
Unit of Measure (selectable):
°C, °F, °K, °R and millivolts

To convert from C to R; R = (1.8 x C) + 427.6
Additional thermocouple information on the following page.
HOW TO ORDER THERMOCOUPLE CONNECTOR
Part No. Description
828X161-01 Type J Connector
828X161-02 Type K Connector
828X161-03 Type T Connector
828X161-04 Type E Connector
828X161-05 Type R Connector
828X161-06 Type S Connector
828X161-07 Type B Connector
828X161-08 Type N Connector
Thermocouple probes to be provided by customer
ST-2H Digital Indicator
Data Sheet
All specifications are subject to change without notice. All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
Ashcroft®, Heise®, Quick-Select™ and Trust the Shield® are trademarks of Ashcroft Inc. The following non-Ashcroft
trademarks are the property of their respective owners: 17-4 PH®, VCR®. For more information, see Ashcroft Brands & Trademarks
©2023 Ashcroft Inc. ST-2H_gauge_ds_RevD_01-24-23  heise.com | 1.800.328.8258 | Contact Us
of 98
Thermocouple Type Measurement Range (°C)
Accuracy @ 25 °C
(Not Including Internal
Reference Junction)
Accuracy @ 25 °C (Including
Internal Reference Junction
Expressed as ±°C
 Max Additional Error Due
 to Ambient Temperature
 Deviation From 25 °C
 Expressed as Additional °C
Deviation from 25 °C
J
-151 to -210
1200 to -150
0.7
0.3
1.1
0.4
0.02
0.01
K
-201 to -240
-101 to -200
-999 to -100
1.5
1.0
0.5
2.2
1.5
0.8
0.05
0.03
0.02
T
-250 to -201
-200 to -101
-100 to 400
1.5
0.8
0.5
2.2
1.2
0.8
0.05
0.03
0.02
E
-250 to -201
-200 to -101